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Dear Tohoku University Students

Overview of Tohoku University Survey of Student Life

I rEL RS ERE ICOWT

R AZFAEERET IR B RFICEEIZ2FEOHZ HEEE LORBELOEEOEBZIBEL. ZENOXIEERE
ST KO DERET 5282 ZBNELTER 7T FENSEHINTLSHDTI . SEITISEB LMD, F15EEILREF
EEERRET—F VI —THRABEEEYELE U

FAEF EERFICEEIZIFBFERVRERFEZNREV.SMIFI2AREDORRICOVWT. EAWebR—Y
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2021) HSEIZELTESVWE U AR—VICIE. ZV T IR—=ITHIEKREZZ1- 70
VUM ERRULEEDAEERICEDVWTEREINHESHEZBNULTVED,

FAEICH AU TNIEZEDE SAICRHUET,

The “Tohoku University Survey of Student Life” has been conducted since 1995 in order to ascertain the awareness and living conditions relevant to studying and daily
life of Tohoku University students and to acquire the basic data needed to enhance support.

This is a report of the 15th survey conducted by the 15th Tohoku University Survey of Student Life Working Group. The survey targeted undergraduate and graduate
students enrolled at Tohoku University and asked them to answer the questionnaire about their current situation as of December 2021 via a dedicated web page
(https://www.bureau.tohoku.ac.jp/2021). In addition, on the page, a landing page "Tohoku University Future Project" was launched to introduce examples of
improvements based on past survey results.

We appreciate your cooperation.

EEZFE - R
Faculty/Graduate School

PTRE ELHRE 1R =i

Bachelor's degree Master's degree Doctoral degree Total
1. SCEER - XFARFTRE Arts and Letters 311 59 61 431
2. BEFER-BEFHFRE Education 133 37 26 196
3. EFER - EFER Law 183 46 10 239
4. BEFLER-RFFFHITHE Economics and Management 373 68 17 458
5. IBPER - FBEARRIER science 452 189 81 722
6. EFER-EEF RIATTE Medicine 380 76 95 551
7. B ER - BRI IERY Dentistry 201 13 75 289
8. FZPER-FEFHZTH Pharmaceutical Sciences 169 43 22 234
9. TR THHHFLH} Engineering 1,106 592 217 1,915
10. BZER- B2 FAZTRL Agricuttural Science 219 80 40 339
11. EBSTLAFZERY international Cultural Studies — 33 30 63
12. 1EERAEIPHRFZEEL information Sciences — 104 33 137
13. EanFIZPHAFTRL Lite Sciences — 64 34 o8
14. BREFRIZHZTR Environmental Studies — 57 40 97
15. EIHZ2%} Biomedical Engineering — 31 15 46
16. HEIEIRFBEBR Educational nformatics Educaton Diviion — — 2 2

RAMEEICEWC BLREMNH2FOREELRE SBPURBICEE I 2PEORIEZ ELRE, BLRERPIFORBLBLIRBICEE I 2PEDORIBZHLR
BIERTBLTWS,

In this report, the answers from students in the first 2-year master’s program, the master’s program and the professional degree program are included in “Master’s degree”, and
those in the latter 3-year doctoral program and the doctoral program are described as “Doctoral degree”.
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Dear Tohoku University Students

Grade in school
FHRE | BLRE | E1LFE| &5
Bachelor's degree | Master's degree | Doctoral degree Total
1. ZEB1EF Bachelor's degree 1 1,007 — - 1,007
2. SPER24E Bachelor's degree 2 710 - — 710
3. $553£|5 Bachelor's degree 3 779 - — 779
4. ZEERALE Bachelor's degree 4 926 — - 926
5. SER54E Bachelor's degree 5 51 — — 51
6. SFERGLE Bachelor's degree 6 54 - — 54
7. BEREEEORE | - ELRE 1 F SPIBEMEREE Mesters degree 1 - 759 — 759
8. BIRENM2EORELF BLRE2E SPIMFAUIRIZ2E Waster's degree 2 — 728 - 728
9. EFIIFEAIZRTE3EE Master's degree 3 — 5 — 5
10. B RERE3FEORETF - 1ELERE 1 Doctoral degree 1 - - 284 284
11. B RERIASEDRE2FE I TERTE24F Doctoral degree 2 - — 233 233
12 R EREASFEDREIFE - HEEE3SE poctoral degree 3 — - 233 233
13. {EERFE44E Doctoral degree 4 — - 48 48
I
Gender

FERE ELFRIE BRIz =i

Bachelor's degree Master's degree Doctoral degree Total
1. & Female 1,119 396 276 1,791
2. B make 2,376 1,088 521 3,985
3. ZODfit others 32 8 1 41

BAEASE HEALSEE
. Japanese students / International students

FHEHRE ELRIE BLERE & E

Bachelor's degree Master's degree Doctoral degree Total
TIWAEABZA) Yes (nternational Student) 69 271 303 643
2.L\Z No 3,458 1,221 495 5174
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2.1 BRBIHFB - MRDIHICEH > LHMBEICFIAT X v /I REEIRULTESE W,

Please select the campus you use most often for study/research.

45342 Bachelor's degree 31.2%

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 3.2% .
o ss% 108% 20.2% P e
1545212/ Master's degree 54 A4 338% [74% ezl 00 229% 2.4%
{85872 Doctoral degree  |16:7% N2 NS 23.0% [58% Iz 70N  103%  45%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
JIIRAEA+ >/ YR / Kawauchi-kita Campus

W) |NEgF+ >/ YR / Kawauchi-minami Campus

FEHbF v SR (BB EFER5L) / Aobayama-kita Campus (including Faculty of Science and Faculty of Pharmaceutical Sciences)
BEILEF /A (THER7/5L) / Aobayama-higashi Campus (including School of Engineering)
FEILEFF v/ R (BEER%E) / Aobayama-shin Campus (including Faculty of Agriculture)
Z (Dt / Others

W 2B+ v>// R / Seiryo Campus =22/ \X / Katahira Campus

BRI SEI0ADSDREREP. £+ v/ Ae—BREICHBEESHNELED,
2-2 FHNB—ERICE I SHEBEREEEZLILES W,

How many days a week did you visit the campus during the semester from October this year? Please give the average number of visits per week.

5 -ERTR.Bachelor's degree  1T739%1 2056 s M 5%
{5812/ Master's degree esw  Lamew . soo% 19.5%
{8+5212 /Doctoral degree | L2 _ - 2e5% ‘

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
1HLLT / One day or less  M2-3HF2/E / About two to three days  BI4-5HF2 / About four to five days " 6HL{ L / Six days or more

2.3 BRIEF REXRZTOEFBICEVWTUTORICEDEBERRELTVWET D ENENICOVTEEZISLES L,

How satisfied are you with your life in the following points at Tohoku University? Please answer each item.

A. B4E4ELRH / Overall student life

5872 /Bachelor's degree | - 207% e s 0% 5.89% [1.7%
1E+5272 Master's degree | . 340% S o eI s 5.1% 1 6%
{9-H1812 Dootoral degree | s B O % 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

FEREL TS/ Satisfied MEBSSNESAIEHREL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBSEEEZ 0N/ Neutral

N Td5 / Dissatisfied

EBESHEEAIERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

B. #%Hi%iEE / Classes or research guidance

S22, Bachelor' degree NSNS G558 7%
1&L58%2 Master's degree | : 42.9% : e a8 3 9% 1 6%
{#45812 /Doctoral degree : 434% - sz s A% U 4.9% 3.8%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

FELTWS / Satisfied MEBSSNESAUETHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBS5EEHFZ 0N/ Neutral

W ARHTdh5 / Dissatisfied

EBESNEERIERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied

sitxzEoss 04
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C. fttdF4E L DEEF / Relationship with other students

£3812 /Bachelor's degree 2258 s e s e e 2o
1615872 Master's degree _ 5.9% I 8%
18582 ~Doctoral degree —4 o%l 3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiERL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEHE RN/ Neutral [ EBSHES ZAUERFH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied
N TdB / Dissatisfied

D. #E& D% / Relationship with teachers

43812 /Bachelor's degree —274;9% |‘0 9%
r
{5242/ Master's degree 100 g g s o s 6%
{55012, Dostoraldegree. N S 2 S 55
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WERL TV / Satisfied MEBSSNESAIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBES5EEHE XN/ Neutral [ EBSNESZAUEARH TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W R TdHB | Dissatisfied

E. BiS & DBIf% / Relationship with staff

S+5R72 Bachelor's degree —7%I 9%
f££3812 Master's degree _

2. 6%
f81+52%2 ~Doctoral degree — | I;-6%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 so 1%
WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied BMEBESEEE XA/ Neutral [ EBSHES ZAERH T3 / Quite a bit dissatisfied
W& THS / Dissatisfied

KB ASTHSBH - BE TR ROBER. EN<BVWBDELID . SEEKOWTLTREZEDEBRULTEE W,

In the classes you took in Tohoku university, how frequently did you experience the following things? (Please check one that corresponds to your response for each).

A BENTOBREPLEMLE+HICHBALT N,
Teachers sufficiently explained the significance of the class content.
%15872 /Bachelor's degree — 1.2%
1&158%2 ~Master's degree _ H%
@+5272 Doctoral degree — 34%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WELHotz/0ften MBHBHIEEH 7/ Sometimes MIHE Doz /Seldom T EA LD DT / Hardly ever

0b mitkEDEE



B. ERHLPT VLS AN TSN TV,
The teaching method was organized for facilitating students' understandings.
=+32f2 /Bachelor's degree — 1.3%
1E+L5272 Master's degree _ 0.4%
1815812 /Doctoral degree o Az0% s e 3-11%»

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

MELHotz/0ften MBHAIEEH >/ Sometimes MEHEI D >z /Seldom  HEEALETEH DTz / Hardly ever

C. HELUNDE (FYRI Y IMEE) HRBSNTED BEINRIEEN B 5T,
Persons other than teachers (teaching assistants) were assigned to provide supplementary instructions.
% 1+3272 Bachelor's degree — 7.3%
1E+3242 Master's degree — 135%
8- 5872, Doctoral degree IS S M S 6 65%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

m&<Horz/0ften MHBIEEH Tz /Sometimes MHEEH o7z / Seldom (ZF&AETTD DT / Hardly ever

LR D. INTAMPLIR— MR EDREMNHES N, XERTAMIERLS
Minute papers, reports and other assignments were given. *Excluding final exams
31%

54872 /Bachelor's degrec WIS M G006 S S o o
55272 Master's degree 10006007961 s s o e 2.3%
®5212,/Doctoral degree [ SEZS I s ez 2%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

m&<{BHofz/0ften MBHBIEEH Iz /Sometimes MHEEH o7z / Seldom (ZF&EAETD DT / Hardly ever

PV ECW E. EY)ROXAY MM S TREG EDREYH RIS N,

Reports and other assignments were returned with helpful comments.
-LIRF2Bachelor's degroe  IISEH1 N 2 O 1485
1ELER%2 Master's degree _ 20-:4%
1815912 /Doctoral degree o S20% I e e e— 21.3%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WELHotz/0ften MBHBIEEH 7/ Sometimes MIHE Doz /Seldom T EALEH D DT / Hardly ever

sixzEosE 06
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F. =7 7—I®F4 2 Ay a v OBRHH o1,
Group works and discussions were encouraged.
%1592 /Bachelor's degree [ 152% S ese—— s
{53872 /Master's degree | 201% S s 2ss% 19.7%
) S as%
‘ ‘ ‘ : : ;O 85 QO 160

1815872 Doctoral degree
40 50 60

0% 10 20 30
WHEEh oz /Seldom  HIZEALE IR D DT / Hardly ever

&<&ofz/0ften MHBIEEH o1z / Sometimes

G. RENSERERDSNID EREGEOBEN B 5T,
Teachers encouraged questions and comments from students.
%+ 3812 /Bachelor's degree  NTEZZI IO e 7e%
{5+2812 Master's degree | - sos% AT 2o 5%
4s% e s 8%
‘ ; ‘ ‘ : 86 QO 160

1B+58#2 Doctoral degree :
0% 10 20 30 40
WHEWEh oz /Seldom  HIZEALE IR D DTz / Hardly ever

&<&Hofz/Often MHBIEEH o1z / Sometimes

ECIThN3REGEFRBRIR) B H o1

H. EICRET
Classes taught primarily in English (other than language learning courses) were provided.
‘ | :53.3% | |

L3872 /Bachelor's degree KNSR ZS ST ‘
o aeew oee% 0%
DS e 280%

1EL58%2 Master's degree
f&LER%2 Doctoral degree el : : : :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9

WHEI%EH Tz / Seldom (ZF&AETTD DT / Hardly ever

K<BHotz/0ften MHBHIZED STz / Sometimes

REICADTHSRDESHEERIFHDELID . ZDRRERITERHTLURD
ZNZENOEBIRODWT. HTRFEZHDEBIRLTES W,
Have you had the following experiences since you entered the university? Was the experience useful? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

2-5

A. KETOMBOHE(RY T4 - ZFIL) 22 SHE
A subject learning how to study at a university (study skills)
3 1 1 1 1 rJ¢§3§ 1 1 1 1
Coes% [ 274%  8o% s3%
‘ ‘ L -1.2% ‘ ‘ ‘ ;
o ees% e% a2

5772 Bachelor's degree |

15.8%

3 ‘ ‘ : ‘ : —1.1% : ;
‘ ! ! i ! 90 100

1EL58%2 Master's degree :
T#1ER%2 “Doctoral degree 15165 ‘ ‘
‘ 60 70 80

50

20 30 40

WHFIERTIEED oI / Not very useful BB TIX7EH o7z / Not useful

0% 10
IEEICHEBE o7/ Very useful WEBEof / Useful
WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

07 mtrzsontE



B. IRZPEITOLABEE / Small group education in research laboratories or seminars
1 2%

+5872 Bachelor's degree _ _

—1.3%

1&+5272 Master's degree _22/ -
‘ 6—
15212,/ Doctoral degree 1 s Ses T s e -
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100

WIERICHERREoTz / Very useful MERZ>Tz/ Useful MHEVERTIE/AEH 27z / Not very useful " HRETIE7%EH o1z / Not useful
W#EER LT LML / Not experienced

C. (BELUNT)HBICEMULLD RO A ERHT S
Opportunities to ask questions to teachers (outside of classes) and to consult on how to study

. . . , ) 1.0%

4272 “Bachelor's degree 11145 INZZEEEsEn : :
{5+5212/Master's degree I IEGG% N M s S
63872, Doctoraldeqree. IS NG S S R

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100

WIEBICERIE >z / Very useful BWBEMAIZ>z/ Useful BMHEVBERBTIEIEH o7/ Not very useful B TlE7%EH o7z / Not useful

W4RERLCLMELN / Not experienced

r1.1%

—1.3% ¢

D. ¥+ UFIKETZRE. FvUT AT YV (HREOESER)
A career-related subject and career counseling (counseling for seeking employment or continuing further education)
1.1% .

B | | | [ — | | | | | |
%+3212 /Bachelor's degree  |57% INNISISIINSSES I Ama——

(545272 /Master's degree 255 W INEEANEETN. S e

: : : : : —2.5% : : : : :

1®1-3812 /Doctoral degree 1345 IIINEZIEINNNETAN s —
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WIERICHERfEofz / Very useful MEREofz /Useful BHEIERTIEAED 27z / Not very useful T HRETIE7%EH o1z / Not useful
WAEER LT LML / Not experienced

E. 1>5—>2v7(5HE LICERS) / Internship (five days or more)

27% 1.2% ‘ ‘
1572 Bachelor's degree T
: —0.3%

e
X 0.3% 1.9%
1&+3872 /Master's degree __
' 3.4% |
8+5242 Doctoral degree ﬁ —

LOW
40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WIERICHERBfEoz / Very useful WEREoTz /Useful MHEIERTIEAEL 27z / Not very useful " HRETIE%EH o1z / Not useful
WAEER LT L LN / Not experienced

sxzEoss 08
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PRI F. BN E3 (3 BLLLEICRRS) / Studying abroad (three months or more)

1.9% 0.9%

F+ER%2 /Bachelor's de reeT
FrRE gree | o 05% : : : : : : : :
15872 Master's degree ‘_
BELFHE g ; “L03% : : : : ; ; : :
5272 /Doctoral degree | 8:3% GG I szeeE———
{&13R%2 “Doctoral degree o] LO%% ; : : : : : : :
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WIERICHERRfEoz / Very useful MEREoTz /Useful MHEVERTIE/AEL 272/ Not very useful T HRETIE7%EH o7z / Not useful
W4RERLC LML/ Not experienced

G. (¥HT)BHERBLIEDRELE DR
Interaction with students from countries other than your own (on campus)

‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 0.9%
+5%72 /Bachelor's degree [ 10:1% IZZSEESE s
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ©—0.9% ‘ ‘
152812 Master's degree 12465 s I zEs
: : : : : : : L1.6%— : :
1813912 /Doctoral degree I 284 T oS e
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

RIEBICHERIE o1z / Very useful MBSz / Useful MEBEIBRTIEED DTz / Not very useful W BRTIE7EH o7z / Not useful
WAEER L TULME LN / Not experienced

H. REEDF YT T5—= v AR—ARERE R EEA LT
Study using university facilities such as libraries and active learning spaces
3.3% 0.5%.

%+3812 ~Bachelor's degree —08—
i i r (o)
fE-EER12Master's degree [ 2669 s s _

‘ r2.2% :
1815242/ Doctoral degree — _

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

W3ERICHEREo 1z / Very useful MBS/ Useful MEBEIBRTIEED DTz / Not very useful B RATIE/EH 7= / Not useful
WAEER L TULMELN / Not experienced

Concerning the average number of hours spent per week (seven days) during the present semester, please select applicable hours.

BB HRh O T4 1380 (7 BR) 04 EREICOVWT. YT E3RERERIRLT AW,

A. 2% (RBR-RBED)NDHE / Attendance at classes (including experiments/practical training)

%+3272 /Bachelor's degree | 8:8% INIINIZEXNIINNGENN 138% _ 10.5%

; ; : ! . : 3.2% 3.1%:
(52812 Master's degree _ 8.5% 137%
: : 1% —3.8% '
{8+-28%2 ~Doctoral degree —27 /ﬁ 2
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 ’ 160

[WOBE / Zero hours  MI1-5B5f%] / One to five hours  M6-108%R] / Six to ten hours 11-1585f8 / 11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFEILL L= / 31 hours or more

09 mitrEDEE



B. P& -HE -RELEBECHTHE

Study related to classes such as prepara’uon/revnew/assngnment

! ! ! ! :3.5% !
L2872 Bachelor's degree 14. 1% _ 14.7% ] 2.6%
| | . . ! : : 3.4% 1.9%
1&+28%2 ~Master's degree 35.4% DU s as% | 74% i
{9+ 5272 Doctoral degree 9% SO A o
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%(#] / Six to ten hours  11-158%f& / 11 to 15 hours  M16-2085f2] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085R9 /21 t0 30 hours 31B3RSLL_E / 31 hours or more
C. #ZELN 03T / Study other than classes
:  —31%
2812 /Bachelor's degree 17.4% _ 7.0% i 6.0%
1&1E8%2 Master's degree 15. 9% _ 9.4% _ 17.0%
8428%2 ~Doctoral degree 10.5% _ 8 9% _ - 300% ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

0] / Zero hours  M1-5BR%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%] / Six to ten hours
W21-308%% / 21 to 30 hours I 318 LL L / 31 hours or more

11-1585f5 /11 to 15 hours  MI16-20B5R5 / 16 to 20 hours

pEGE N D, ER5EEN/T—)LiEE) / Club activities/circle activities
: —2.2%
55+ 3872 /Bachelor's degree 43.2% _ 75% S 20%
: . 1 3.0% —0.7%
12212 ' 83 8% Eo.5%
1&LER#E Master's degree ‘ DT 0%
=@EI0 89.9% —0.2%
1815872 Doctoral degree i : : : : : : ‘ ‘ - j 07%3
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.4%
BRI / Zero hours  M1-5B5R / One to five hours  MI6-10B%R / Six to ten hours  ©11-15B%f5 /11 to 15 hours  MI16-2085R / 16 to 20 hours
W21-308%R / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFBILA_E /31 hours or more
2GRN E. 7)L/N1 N/ZERE / Part-time work/regular employment
: 2.4%
512812 /Bachelor's degree 35,45 _ 147% -Z;%
1&1E212 Master's degree 50.9% _ 75% i26%
815242 ~Doctoral degree : . 559% : : _ _ 121%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

OBF / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-1085%] / Six to ten hours
W21-3085R9 /21 10 30 hours 31B3RSLL_E / 31 hours or more

11-1565f% / 11 to 15 hours  M16-208%] / 16 to 20 hours

sixzEoss 10
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pEGEGIN F. FiEEICES1 %558 / Activities related to seeking employment

1.0%
0.5%
! : : : : : : : : ;. 1.8% FO-?%
15842 /Bachelor's degree | : : : 86.0% : : Coe%

- 0.8%
: : : : : : : : : L 2.2% L 1.1%
15872 /Master's degree | 52.2% I 278% 099 4.6% Ll —15%
1ELER2 Master's degree | : : : : : : : | o 0o
£1-3742 Doctoral degree | ‘ : : 81.0% : : : : —WF —2.0%
! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! . (o] !
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 0.7%- 100
OF5RS / Zero hours  M1-58%f%] / One to five hours  MI6-10B%f / Six to ten hours  11-158%f / 11 to 15 hours  M16-2085 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-3085ME] / 21 to 30 hours 1 31BFEILL L / 31 hours or more
G. #k/1R% /XK |/ Hobbies/entertainment/enjoying friendship
—1.3% : : : : : : : :
%4972 /Bachelor's degree | INZISI e 18.0% Iso%NesREE  107%
2% ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ : ‘ !
{812 Master's degree I N2 TR R 15.5% 1 WSS 62%

2.7%
8+5212 Doctoral degree 8:3% _ 105% iﬂ%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 6.6% 60 70 80 90 100

OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%{#] / Six to ten hours

11-15B5R9 / 11 to 15 hours  I16-2085R5 / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8) / 21 to 30 hours  © 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

PAGRIN H. AV—F 742D ER XFBDHICHERALTVWSERIGERS
Use of a smartphone * Excluding the time used for study

—09% : :
L2872 Bachelor's degree _ 16.5% _ 16.8%
—1.2% ‘ :
1&L3842 Master's degree | H 191% — IR
& 13812 /Doctoral degree _ - 152%  [63% W7H 5%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 El) 100

OBFE / Zero hours  M1-58%(%] / One to five hours  MI6-108%{#] / Six to ten hours

11-1565f% / 11 to 15 hours  M16-208%] / 16 to 20 hours
W21-30B5M8) / 21 t0 30 hours I 31BFRILL L /31 hours or more

ROHFBPHENZ BT FReHIC. BRI BF ERERBIFRICI>TVWREBWET D,
2-7 FZERICDOWTHTIRFEZRBDERIRLTLIEEW,

Do you think your university education helps in acquiring the following knowledge and skills? Please select the applicable answer for each item.

A. EFI BB T S - I8 / Knowledge/understanding of a specific field of study

% L5842 /Bachelor's degree | : 40.8% _1 5%
1E+L5272 Master's degree | : . 523% : : _1 2%
1845212 ~Doctoral degree | : : 60.4% : : :_613-8%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

ETHRITIIOTUVS / Very helpful - BFRIZIT>TULNS / helpful BB FVZITII>TLNIELN / Not very helpful &ITII>TLELN / Not helpful

11 =erztoss



B. #RDMLEICEEEL 5 2 - 5B / Knowledge/skills which may be related to future work

%3812 Bachelor's degree [ 28I8% e esse— 4.3%
=577 Master's degree 0SB0 s s 4.0%
& 15812 /Doctoral degree e s T s s 2.9%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>TUME LN / Not helpful

C. k- &kl T— 5 ZINE- 247957 / Ability to collect and analyze documents/materials/data

3812 /Bachelor's degree [ 28796 s o 5%
{5272 Master's degree 0 i s 63811 5%
1812812 Doctoral degree s 6 e s oo et 1.6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - T 4&IC3T>TULME LN / Not helpful

rAVEV N D. SHIBMICIEZE< B / Ability to write sentences logically

3812 /Bachelor's degree [ 285 s T e 2.8%
E-£ 5272 Master's degree 108 s 7 s s 1.5
& 12812/ Doctoral degree s 0% s e 2.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRITIIOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 2 4&IC3T>TUMELN / Not helpful

E. A2 H D9 <FET 1 / Ability to speak in an easy-to-understand manner

%3812 Bachelor's degree [ 2T 8% S Tz 4 8%
{E-£ 5272 Master's degree 108G s osa 2 55
1&1-5812 /Doctoral degree s e o 2. 0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDI&ZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>T UM ELN / Not helpful

mAREDEE 12
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F. AEE%Z{£>7 / Ability to use a foreign language

3812 /Bachelor's degree [ 1125 ST ssese— 1se%
{E-£5372 /Master's degree 2125 TS e 182%
1812812/ Doctoral degree  F s 6% e s 67

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS [ helpful W& EDI&ZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IZ3T>T UM E LN / Not helpful

G. BEat IR DA - 5K BE / Knowledge/skills of statistical mathematics

¥+5272 /Bachelor's degree [ 126% IS e— 4
{5272 /Master's degree 28165 e G ss%
®5212 /Doctoral degree 1046 s e 7e%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful - BT VI&ICII>TLEUY / Not very helpful - A& (232> UNME LN / Not helpful

H. BIfE%E 221 MR A5%E 237 / Ability to find problems and think about the solutions

%3812 Bachelor's degree  [2200% e e 6%
E-£5772  Master's degree 0301606 s s o o 1.%
1812812/ Doctoral degree g 00 L 2 s eeen 1.6%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IC3T>TULME LN / Not helpful

| SRR LB TS5 / Ability to work with a diverse range of people

+5272 /Bachelor's degree 12880 s s ezse I 6.0%
55272 Master's degree 76 S S 5.0%
185212,/ Doctoral degree | TS e e s 406

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHRRITIIO TS [ Very helpful - BIT&ICII>TULNS / helpful BT JI&ICII>TLMEUY / Not very helpful - F4& (232> UNME LN / Not helpful

rey e (ol . 15EWAEIEE. HDDRA / Wide range of knowledge and perspectives

% +3812 Bachelor's degree [ S T80 s o 5.0%
E-E 5772 Master's degree 110706 s s M ersaa. 256
1813812/ Doctoral degree g 00 e s e 2.0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTULS / Very helpful - B&ITIT>TWLS [ helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 1 4&IZ3T>T UM E LN / Not helpful

13 =tektosss



VIRl K. 2753531bICBI T 3 A% - 12 / Knowledge/understanding of different cultures

15972 /Bachelor's degree [ 2265 e e
{53212 /Master's degree I EZias0 I s e s 2%
1812812 Doctoral degree AT 29 o S 20 515

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WETHBRITIIDOTWLS / Very helpful - M&ITIT>TWLS / helpful W& EDIZICII>TLIELY / Not very helpful - 0 4&IC3T>TUME LN / Not helpful

BRI RIEKRZOZEICHTEIZEICHRELTVEI D ENTNICDOVWTEEZLLES W,

Are you satisfied with the support provided to students at Tohoku University? Please answer each question.

2-8

A. F8 %KX, / Support for study/research

: : : : : : : : : : r3.2%
42378 /Bachelor's degree [ S00% T Tz 2!;;“
: : ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ' ; ; 2.3%
{E-+5212 /Master's degree I I S s S s 36.‘;%

: . . . : . . . | | r3.6%

f@ 5872, Doctoral degree 1 8 s s oo 2550
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WiERLTWA / Satisfied MEBSNESZIETHEEL TN/ Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE X750/ Neutral
EEBHEERIEARE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied  BAR5E TS / Dissatisfied

B. #2#%4& / Financial support

4572 /Bachelor's degree [ 206% T 2 e.5% o
{3812 /Master's degree I 2565 S S e cA e 7.3% %
{& 15872/ Doctoral degree A0 0% s s 745 e0%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

R LTWLS / Satisfied  MEBESHEERIEHRL TS / Quite a bit satisfied  WEBESEEE X700/ Neutral
EESNEEAUERTE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BN TS / Dissatisfied

C. Bi¥-&i&XIE / Support for housing/living

5272 /Bachelor's degree 121508 e S o 7% 9
{55272 Master's degree 10 26109611 26 S o M 5.7 [8
{82272 Doctoral degree 1R o crom M 5 6% s

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 %0 100
WiERLTWLWS / Satisfied MEBSHESZIETHEEL TN / Quite a bit satisfied MEBES5EEE X750/ Neutral
EESHEERIEFRE TS / Quite a bit dissatisfied  BAR5E TS / Dissatisfied

smiazEoEE 14
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D. FSNEE%IE / Support for extracurricular activities

245872 Bachelor's degree

104% -

{65212 /Master's degree  IZ08% I Iz S e — 75% 44%
8128#2 ~Doctoral degree —4 5%-%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
WiEREL TV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHREL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEEZ 750N/ Neutral
EBESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRH TdrS / Dissatisfied
E. SFHEZRADXIE / Support for physical health
2872 /Bachelor's degree — 5.3% l%
1&1+58%2 ~Master's degree _4 6%.%
815242 ~Doctoral degree m4-9% -
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
WERLTWS / Satisfied MEBSHNEEAUIETHERL TS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEF X750/ Neutral
EESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRH CTdrS / Dissatisfied
F. IEH KRN\ DXIE / Support for mental health
5872 /Bachelor's degree — 5.3% -%
1&L5872 Master's degree _ 5.7% '
83872, Doctoral deqree TSN S S 5 ST
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
WERLTWS / Satisfied MEBSHEEAUILTHER LTS / Quite a bit satisfied WEBS5EEF X750/ Neutral
EESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WARH TdrS / Dissatisfied
G. \FAXV R / Measures against harassment
. ! ! rZ.G%
2872 Bachelor's degree —

%
: 3.2%
1EL58%2 Master's degree

_ .%
815242 ~Doctoral degree — 56%-
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
WiER LTV / Satisfied MEBSNESZIEHEL TS/ Quite a bit satisfied MEBS5EEE X750/ Neutral
EESHEEZIETRE THS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BB TS / Dissatisfied
H. 8%%1& / Support for studying abroad
‘ : : ‘ : : : : : : 2.9%
2872 Bachelor's degree — ]I4Z)
' ' il il il il il il il il 1. 0,
(545212 /Master's degree 22T I G S s s .?5%
: : : : ‘ ‘ 3.4%
1®1-5812 /Doctoral degree 28796 S s T — %
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100
WHERL TV / Satisfied MEBSHESAUILTHER LTS / Quite a bit satisfied WEBESEEF 250N/ Neutral
EESHEEZIETRETHS / Quite a bit dissatisfied BB TS / Dissatisfied
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l. ¥+ Y7 -Fil3Z{& / Support for building a career/seeking employment

S+3872 Bachelor's degree 11580822 S s a% s

1E+L5272 Master's degree | 2419  [2069 s 0% ] 5.5% (2%
1845%12 /Doctoral degree | 244 LLNeE% AT s a%3a%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

FEL TS/ Satisfied MEBSNESZULTHRE LTS / Quite a bit satisfied MEBSS5EEE X750/ Neutral
EBESHEEZIERETH S / Quite a bit dissatisfied WRFH TdrS / Dissatisfied

BRI RIEKRZDFZETH DI LICEDZRUTVWET D,

Do you feel proud of being a student at Tohoku University?

2-9

2272 /Bachelor's degree | o 321% AT 142% 40%
1&+ER72 Master's degree | : 42.2% : J Y7 L ¢
f8+87%  Doctoral degres 1 e A - 5%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

ETHRLS [/ feel very much proud of that MY SRS / feel rather proud of that MI&FE R 75U / feel little proud of that
2 RLC7E L / Not feel proud of that at all

BRBIICBRIEXRZFOHEBEHEPAY AV TEEFE I CENEDEESHDEITH,

2-10 How frequently do you talk directly, that is, in person or online, with teachers at Tohoku University?

13212 /Bachelor's degree | 18.2% S s2e%  208% 19.7% 1
1E1ER12 /Master's degree : : 58.2% : : T 2 2s I 7i0%  2.6%
{%+5242 /Doctoral degree : : 59.3% : : I 203 e 4%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

£<&%/0ften MHBEEDHS/Sometimes MHBHEIUN/Seldom T FEAEEL/ Hardly ever

Do you think your study/research activities are progressing smoothly?

BhRlld. B EEOSE W EH A IERICEATV S EBVNETH,

S22 /Bachelor's degree 1225 e 7.3%
1E+3342  Master's degree | 181% O se 0% e 8%
{%+5212 Doctoral degree 19.0% e e eI

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

g4 % / Progress smoothly MEBSNEE ZRNET T3 / Somewhat progress smoothly MIEESHEE ZIEIETH TIE/E LY / Somewhat not progress smoothly
JIEFET(&75 LN / Not progress smoothly

slkzE0EE 16
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BRIBREEERUTVIREOERE. EOLSBEREFELTVEITH,

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on?

3-1

¥E3R12 /Bachelor's degree IS CE——— sk ST 2o

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
[IZEEL / Employment  BEERA24& 742 CREEE / Employment after completion of master's degree. WIS ERF24& 7 42 (< tHE / Employment after completion of doctoral degree

EZTWVBDGRHH TS /| have given it some thoughts but remain undecided. MEZdr %)=L TL AL/ | have not thought about it very much
WZ DAt / Others

HRICBRE. ZROEAGEPY— LB ERMALTWET HY,

Do you currently belong to any group or club/circle at the university?

3-2

C1T%

3812 /Bachelor's degree new [0
o% 0 20 30 w0 50 60 70 80 9 100

WA THRERIZ LD, TNDSHIIAFE TS /| plan to join from now on  MANA L TU 3 /1 am currently joining

WAL TW A 5B LTz /1 was a member, but retired.  FAIALTULN ehN DT /| was a member, but quit.

WA TeEBRIEE L TN BEIMAFENZLN/ | have never joined.

BRICDBREDFARICESRERENICHTIEIDEIT D,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

3-3

5B, Master's degree N S

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
WMo EHALAF (BUHIZRE TS / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
B LRILAE BIDMEEITES) /
Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)
WA MCAHMS BRAE RS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's degree (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)

HBRIEIELREEANDEZZHFELTVWET D,

Do you want to go on to a doctoral degree?

3-4

1

E+5R12 Master's degree o19% [2b%
o% 0 20 30 w0 50 60 70 80 9 100
WS 72U / | want to continue education. BIEBSTHKL / Either is fine.  MIXEZ L7520 /| will not continue education.
EZTUFWBHROH TS /| have given it some thought but remain undecided. M2 EYZEH L TULMELN /| have not thought about it very much.

BRBICDREDFARICEDRERENICHTREIDEI D,

Which academic background leading to your current affiliation is applicable to you?

3-5

F8-HER1R.Doctoral degree N NSZ6 M G S g

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
W EERIAZE (RUHIZEZE THES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to the same research laboratory that | belonged to as an undergraduate)
W EEALAT (BIDHZEEICHES) / Have continuously belonged to Tohoku University (belonging to a research laboratory that is different from the one | belonged to as an undergraduate)

WEERf A MCH S ERFE A S / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my master's degree (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate)
FEBMCHIA R, DCAH S ERALAS / Have belonged to Tohoku University since entering my doctoral degree (previously belonging to another university as an undergraduate or while studying on my master's degree)

BRIEDELREANDEZZRDIDIEVIETIH,

3-6 When did you decide to go on to the doctoral degree?
: 14% 2.0% : ; ; ; :
B158%2 Doctoral degree 7.2% 25.8% 48.4%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

[WB1 MWB2 MB3 B4 mB5 MB6 M1 M2
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BRBIIBREERUTCVWSIREOETR, EOLSIBERERFELTVEI D, (BEGEIR)

What kind of career path do you want to follow after you graduate from the course you are currently enrolled on? (Multiple selections allowed)

3-7

f&L5R%2 Doctoral degree I e !
| 12.4% | :
3.5%
13.6%
0% 5 0 s 20 2 %0 35 40 ss 50

WEW7 /7 =7 / Domestic academia MIEPR B3 / Domestic company  BI/EH.777/7 =77 / Overseas academia
BN EE / Overseas company W22 / Starting a business  MIZ ODftt / Others

ARERTEHADEFIUADRFICEISIHREZBELTHLERVETH

Would you like to take a course in a field other than your specialized field in graduate school?

3-8

fELERT2 Master's degree  IIIZS % IS
{83212, Doctoral degree 2 AE s %

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

g----

0

WETEHZSES /N really think so.  WPPZSES /| think so to some extent. M EYZ > B 407>/ | don't really think so. 2{Z58 70N/ 1 don't think so at all.

BRIEDRIARZARZRICERBR UL DHZBNRREINTHRIRL TSV, (BEHRIRM)

Please select all overseas experiences you have had after entering Tohoku University. (Multiple selections allowed)

3-9

I o5 ? ? ? ? ?
T 5 o
45872 Bachelor's degree — ]'4%1 W 1 1 1
- O.G%i -
0:% 1: 2 3 4 5 E:3 7 8 9 10

8.3%
1ELER2 Master's degree ‘ ‘
: 0.5% ; :
I
0% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
I % s s |
182212 Doctoral degree I — s
i 22% . i i i i
T 0% ‘ ‘ : ‘
0% 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

MEALARF DM E & B> CHBE % LT T&Md55 /| have participated in a student exchange program by taking advantage of Tohoku University's academic exchange agreements.
WEIAROEIREESE R 2707 70— R 700 S LGE) B E>TEEER LIcTEnd 5 /
| have participated in a short-term study-abroad program by taking advantage of Tohoku University’s study-abroad programs.
WEIAFOKFM TR T ZT OIS LEETENHME- B BANA 2 —2 v TERLfclehdD |
| have participated in overseas training programs/study-abroad programs/overseas internships, etc. by taking advantage of programs which are offered by each faculty at Tohoku University.
RALRZORERNRET BBNEF T 0TS LICBAILITEHHS /| have participated in an overseas study program offered by partner schools of Tohoku University.
NEEOEZIN T BCTEE BN 2—22 v T LIcTEDEHS /| have participated in a study-abroad program/overseas internship through a private study-abroad agency.

slkpE0EE 18
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S RIEXZEZRICBABZZLLEVWERVWETD,

Do you want to study abroad while studying at Tohoku University?

3-10

=4zm1e /Bachelor's degree [ 2609 s e
{53212 /Master's degree 110256 G
18592/ Doctoral degree [ S4B s s s —

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

MiELN/Yes BWUOLZ/No A5/ 1 don't know.

BRIIFEEE - ETRICHBI BBAELTEEF L BN (BFEUN) ODELESZHFLELITH,

Where do you prefer to work: in Japan or overseas (outside Japan) after graduation?

3-11

2.7% 1.0%

2+:872 “Bachelor's degree
1EL58%2 Master's degree | : : : : : : : | : 3
81582 /Doctoral degree —
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100
WHZA /Japan MEBSHESZIXHZA / Somewhat prefer Japan BEBSTEEKLN / Have no preference

HEBSNEERILEIN (ALY / Somewhat prefer overseas (outside Japan) B35 (BALIY) / Overseas (outside Japan)
WE/ZEZTUEUN/ | haven't thought about it yet.

BRI TRREDERPY—ERZFRALIZEDBDETH,

Have you ever used following Offices/Centers and their service?

3-12

RVl A FEHEER-SIXREEYY— AR (1IRLE)
Counseling Office (Kwauchi-kita Campus)
=zmfe /Bachelor's degree [ i24% T INSEEII I sosa e 12
{ELER2Master's degree  IIEE N 2 e 7 TE5%
J8-+87Doctoral degree IINIETEG NSO V8561
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 9 100

WAABLIzCED DB S /| have used the service. BIFEEH>THU FBLIZWEB STz EHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBHR FIBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " F7EZ 01570 / | don't know about the service.

SRVEVY B, FAEMR RIRIEEYY— R[RIRIEE ()1IRdL)
Disability Services Office (Kawauchi-kita Campus)

-+3%12,/Bachelor's degree 15250 O G 228%
1E-H5372, Master's degree OSSO SSG N G5 S Bz
19-CE872. Doctoral degree 3490 NOEAAN 2 1 25458

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WRIALIECED S S /| have used the service. BITFEZEEI>TH I FIBLIEWER ST EDEHS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBHA FBLIEWEB o2 &7 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " #F7EZ 01570 /| don't know about the service.

SRVAXE C. (REFEEYY—()IIALL)
Student Health Care Center (SHCC) on Kawauchi-kita Campus
42872 /Bachelor's degree [ RS I NS ESE e, 2%
JE-L 312, Master's degree NN N OSSN M S S S G 5%
8-+ 5972 Doctoral degree NS 5 S s S 1055%
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAIBLIZCED S /| have used the service. BITFEEEEI>THYU FIBLIZWERST2TEHHS /1 knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOBH FIBLIEWE B>z T &7 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " #Z7EZ %0570 /| don't know about the service.

19 m=itxzsoss



3-12-4 IREIDNE T3 L1k
Center for Career Support (CCS) (Kawauchi-kita Campus)

% +3872 /Bachelor's degree | 8:3%  IIINIZOSII s — e
{65242 /Master's degree 656 07 e 147%
{5812 Doctoral degree | 6:5% TGS 7 — 197%

0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WAIALIECED B S /| have used the service. BITFEZEEIS>TH I FIALIEWERST=TEDHS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEH>TOBHRA FBLIEWEB oz &1E75 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7FfEZ 057> / | don't know about the service.

CRVESH E. SEXREREEBPNDCELIAMBER L= (FELL)
Advanced Graduate School PhD Career Development Unit (Aobayama Campus)
0.3% 4 2.4% . . . . . . . !

F13R712 “Bachelor's degree : : : ‘ ‘ | 690%
04% 3.2% ‘ ‘ 1 1 1 1
1ELER%2“Master's degree _ ) : ‘ ‘ - 684% |
- ER12, Doctoral degree  NITEEH S SSTSM  SB |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WABLIZTED DS /| have used the service. BIFEZEFI>THI FABLIEWEBST=TEHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOSHR FBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7Z7EZE01570> /| don't know about the service.

3-12-6 RE LN VR ST 53 LAl (1] E(4)]
Center for Service Leaning and Extracurricular Activities (CSLEA) (Kawauchi-kita Campus)

4819 Bachelor's degree | 7.2% oSk EZa— o 448%
152872 Master's degree | 4651505 M S7EE I 51.7%
L 26% : : : : : : :
813872 Doctoral degree 1_1 : : : : : : 40.5% : ‘
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WFIALIZZEN S /| have used the service. MIEEEF>THYU FIALIZWEB ST ENEHS /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIF>TWBRFIALIEWEBofzT &ld7: 0N / | knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " fZ{EA%E01570N / | don't know about the service.

LRVarg G ¥BFXiEEVY—(IIRIL)
Center for Leaning Support (CLS) (Kawauchi-kita Campus)

S+3879 /Bachelor's degree | 7.2% IO seEsT— s
{5+2972 /Master's degree | 5:5% NOBs NI SIS 321%
L 4.6% : : : : : : :
#1842 Doctoral degree 1—1 : : : : | | 348% |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WFALIzCENEGS /| have used the service. BIEEEFI>THU FIRALIEWEE ST &M S /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEH>TOBHR FBLIEWEB o=z &1E75 0N /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7F7EZ 057> / | don't know about the service.

RVEY H JO0-NIL7—=>Jt>5—()IIR1k)
Global Learning Center (GLC) (Kawauchi-kita Campus)

43872 /Bachelor's degree | ©:3% o2z " ‘ 37.3%
{E+5812 /Master's degree  165% B SEIINN E s — | 41.5%
I —— s |
0% 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

WABLIZTEDSHS /| have used the service. BIFEEZEFI>THI FABLIEWEBST=TEHES /| knew about the service and have had an interest in using it.
WEEIEE>TOSH FBLIEWEB ST &1E75 0 /1 knew about the office but haven't had an interest in using it. " 7Z7EZ 01570 / | don't know about the service.

sitxzEoss 20



'3 4 45E (B E)

Student life (Sheet B)

BBIDBREDHMIEABRIETIT D, FEEGEIRT)

What are your current concerns? (Multiple selections allowed)

3-13

0 S S 21 2%

22.4%

15872 /Bachelor's degree ‘- | 5.4% —

S S S 221

23.6%

IR Master's doroe ey 101
7.0%

5.5%
0.8%

10 15 20 25 30

T EE

21.5%

Q.
X
a

89‘;/0
B1+58%2 Doctoral degree e 86%?»5%

| 0.0%
7.5%

3.6%!
0% ;

I o7
2
%

5 10 15 20 25 30

Q..

2 (AL ERRSS) - BTZS / Academic matters (academic performance and advancing to the next grade, etc.)/research  BFSRDYERR / My future career paths

W& A\ B81% / Relationships with friends " #{& &~ DRES{% / Relationship with teachers  MI7REE8(% / Romantic relationships  MSRRRS{% / Family relationships
IDODERR / Mental health (A EEEE / Physical health BB DMHEAK. 8277 / My personality and ability  © 77JL/ N1 & / Part-time work

W —2)L 329 ES) / Club/circle/extracurricular activities  F#EEAIRSIEE / Economic problem M/ \Z X A/ /Harassment  M/E{FER15 / Living environment
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Are you satisfied with Tohoku University's policies and efforts regarding the following items that have been promoted against COVID-19 pandemic?
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Common ltem
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Securing opportunities and environment for research activities.
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Support for extracurricular activities such as circles, club activities, volunteers, etc.
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Development and implementation of financial support.
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Enhancement of mental and physical care
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Implementation of COVID-19 vaccination
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